



2016:HHC:10988

FAO No. 127 of 2015

24.12.2015 Present: Mr. Vijay Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Steps for the service of sole respondent not taken. Be taken within a week.

**(Rajiv Sharma),
Judge**

December 24, 2015
(Kalpana)



2016:HHC:10988