



2016:HHC:10988

FAO No. 127 of 2015

29.3.2016 Present: Mr. Avinash Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Steps are now stated to have been taken for the service of sole respondent, but the same has been taken belatedly. Notice be now issued on the basis of PF and correct address already filed, subject to costs of ₹ 1000/-.

**(Rajiv Sharma),
Judge**

March 29, 2016
(kalpana)