



2016:HHC:10988

FAO No.127 of 2015

2.3.2020 Present: Mr. Ashwani Negi, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Pawan K Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Records if not requisitioned, within two weeks, be requisitioned from the Courts below, and, thereafter the instant appeal be listed before this Court.

2<sup>nd</sup> March, 2020  
(priti)

( Sureshwar Thakur ),  
Judge.