



2016:HHC:10988

Anju @ Hem Lata vs. Mukesh Kumar.

FAO No. 127 of 2015.

26.05.2022 Present: Mr. Pranshul Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Avinash Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Pawan K. Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned Counsel appearing for the respondent submits that he shall be filing an application for withdrawing his power of attorney. List after two weeks, as prayed for.

May 26, 2022  
(PK)

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua),  
Judge.