



2016:HHC:10988

Anju @ Hemlata vs. Mukesh Kumar

FAO No.127/2015

25.8.2022 Present: Mr. Pranshul Sharma, Advocate vice counsel for the appellant.

Ms. Tim Saran, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the pleasure of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list before appropriate Bench on **16th September, 2022**, as prayed for.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge**

25th August, 2022
(CS)