



2016:HHC:10988

Anju @ Hemlata Vs. Mukesh Kumar

FAO No. 127/2015

16.09.2022 Present: Mr. Pranshul Sharma, Advocate vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Pawan K. Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No.8443/2022

This application has been moved by learned counsel for the respondent, seeking permission to withdraw the power of attorney. For the reasons assigned in the application, the same is allowed and disposed of.

FAO No.127/2015

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable for **04.11.2022**, on taking steps within one week.

List on **04.11.2022**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

16th September 2022_(Rohit)