



2016:HHC:10988

Anju @ Hemlata Vs. Mukesh Kumar

FAO No. 127/2015

04.11.2022 Present: Mr. Pranshul Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Avinash Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for the respondent.

As per office report, Court notice issued to the respondent-Sh. Mukesh Kumar stands served through his brother Sh. Sunil Kumar. However, none has put in appearance on his behalf. List after two weeks, as prayed for.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

4th November, 2022_(Rohit)