



2016:HHC:10988

Anju @ Hemlata vs. Mukesh Kumar

FAO No. 127 of 2015

31.3.2023 Present: Mr. Avinash Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Lalit K. Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

List for consideration before appropriate Bench after two weeks.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

31st March, 2023
(kck)