



2016:HHC:10988

Anju @ Hemlata Vs. Mukesh Kumar

FAO No.127 of 2015

20.12.2023 Present: Mr. Pranshul Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Avinash Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.
Dr. Lalit Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned vice counsel for the appellant prays for an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available today.

As prayed for, list after ensuing winter vacation.

December 20, 2023
(subhash)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge