



2016:HHC:10988

**Anju @ Hemlata vs. Mukesh Kumar**

**FAO No.127 of 2015**

**03.10.2024 Present:** None for the appellant.

Dr. Lalit Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Since none has appeared on behalf of the appellant despite repeated calls, in the interest of justice, list on 08.11.2024.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**October 03, 2024  
(reena)**