



2016:HHC:10988

Anju @ Hemlata vs. Mukesh Kumar

FAO No. 127 of 2015

06.03.2025 Present: Ms.Aashima Premi, Advocate, vice
Mr.Avinash Sharma, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Ms.Aditi Rana, Advocate, vice Dr.Lalit Kumar
Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

As jointly prayed, list for final hearing on
22.05.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

March 6 2025
(Purohit)