



2016:HHC:10988

Anju @ Hemlata Vs. Mukesh Kumar

FAO No. 127 of 2015

22.5.2025 Present: None for the appellant.

Dr. Lalit Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellant is not turning up. However, in the interest of justice, instead of passing adverse order, matter is adjourned for final hearing on **6th June, 2025**.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***22nd May, 2025
(Keshav)***