



Anju @ Hemlata vs. Mukesh Kumar

FAO No. 127 of 2015

22.12.2025

Present: Mr. Pranshul Sharma, Advocate, vice
Mr. Avinash Sharma, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Dr. Lalit K. Sharma, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Learned counsel representing the
appellant submits that an effort can be made to settle
the matter through mediation.

Since the marriage between the parties
was solemnized in the year 2007 and the respondent
has got the decree of divorce, let an effort be made to
resolve the dispute amicably.

Sh. G.D. Verma, learned Senior Advocate,
is requested to mediate between the parties and
submit his report within a period of three months.

List on **10.04.2026.**

22nd December, 2025
(Anurag)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge