



2016:HHC:10988

**Anju @ Hemlata Vs. Mukesh Kumar**

**FAO No. 127/2015**

10.04.2026 Present: None for the appellant.

Dr. Lalit K. Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

None has put in appearance on behalf of the appellant despite repeated calls, however, in the interest of justice, list on **17.04.2026**.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**10<sup>th</sup> April, 2026**  
(raman)