



2016:HHC:10988

*Anju @ Hemlata Vs. Mukesh Kumar*

**FAO No.127 of 2015**

17.04.2026

Present: Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Avinash Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Bhart Bhardwaj, Advocate, vice Dr. Lalit K. Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

As per the report, the learned Mediator has sought extension of time.

Therefore, in view of the report of learned Mediator, time for mediation is extended for a further period of eight weeks. Parties are directed to appear before the learned Mediator on 24.04.2026.

Now, list the case before this Court for the report of learned Mediator on **16.06.2026**.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**April 17, 2026**  
*(V.Himalvi)*